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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   303 Angelina Hickey            8 Aprende             9:16.5  6:11  
    2    2   296 Paige Davies-Boerner       8 Aprende             9:30.1  6:21  
    3    3   178 Alexandra Lewis            7 Altadena            9:46.6  6:32  
    4    4   173 Sloan Greenberg            8 Altadena            9:51.3  6:35  
    5        475 Nevaeh Lindley             8 Pueblo              9:57.3  6:39  
    6    5   103 Sofia Bogard               7 Akimel A-Al        10:03.5  6:43  
    7    6   177 Anna Kenchington           7 Altadena           10:05.5  6:44  
    8    7   312 Zella Stutz                7 Aprende            10:09.3  6:47  
    9        469 Giana Garza                8 Pueblo             10:10.4  6:47  
   10    8   294 Paige Buckley              6 Aprende            10:12.2  6:49  
   11    9   301 Sloan Guess                7 Aprende            10:13.8  6:50  
   12   10   174 Brooklyn Hanania           8 Altadena           10:14.7  6:50  
   13   11   314 Maddie Zurga               8 Aprende            10:25.4  6:57  
   14   12   106 Janelle Davis              8 Akimel A-Al        10:30.6  7:01  
   15   13   355 Tatyana Enriquez           8 Centennial         10:34.1  7:03  
   16   14   121 Grace Rooney               8 Akimel A-Al        10:34.7  7:04  
   17   15   300 Maria Gonzales             8 Aprende            10:41.8  7:08  
   18   16   190 Ava Perez                  8 Altadena           10:46.7  7:12  
   19   17   396 Mia Brannon                8 Kyrene             10:49.4  7:13  
   20   18   158 Marlee Billeter            8 Altadena           10:53.0  7:16  
   21   19   166 Emma Ellexson              8 Altadena           11:04.1  7:23  
   22   20   101 Eliana Abarca              7 Akimel A-Al        11:13.2  7:29  
   23        462 Sarah Ansari               8 Pueblo             11:20.8  7:34  
   24   21   354 Hayden Broughton           6 Centennial         11:21.6  7:35  
   25   22   117 Gianna Previte             7 Akimel A-Al        11:22.0  7:35  
   26   23   415 Avry Scholl                8 Kyrene             11:23.1  7:36  
   27   24   110 Alexis Kwasny              7 Akimel A-Al        11:27.8  7:39  
   28   25   411 Christina Lehmann          8 Kyrene             11:28.0  7:39  
   29   26   119 Brooklyn Renda             7 Akimel A-Al        11:29.8  7:40  
   30   27   361 Addison Mullen             7 Centennial         11:32.1  7:42  
   31        477 Lauren Luscombe            8 Pueblo             11:33.6  7:43  
   32   28   452 Miranda Tiko               6 Kyrene Trdtnl      11:41.3  7:48  
   33   29   400 Audrey Craig               8 Kyrene             11:43.7  7:50  
   34   30   417 Chloie Thompson            8 Kyrene             11:46.4  7:51  
   35   31   353 Macy Baerman               8 Centennial         12:09.3  8:07  
   36   32   364 Aubrey Roman               7 Centennial         12:17.0  8:12  
   37   33   451 Emily Scholz               8 Kyrene Trdtnl      12:17.7  8:12  
   38   34   448 Isabel Monreal             7 Kyrene Trdtnl      12:21.9  8:15  
   39   35   365 Mackenzie Selvage          8 Centennial         12:32.8  8:22  
   40   36   446 Briseis James              7 Kyrene Trdtnl      12:41.3  8:28  
   41   37   449 Karen Perea                8 Kyrene Trdtnl      12:41.7  8:28  
   42   38   453 Cemiya Willis              7 Kyrene Trdtnl      13:15.7  8:51  
   43   39   445 Alana James                6 Kyrene Trdtnl      13:17.5  8:52  
   44   40   362 Maia Pattison              7 Centennial         15:13.7 10:10  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Aprende                     (   9:52.4    49:21.9   0:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1    303 Angelina Hickey         8    9:16.5 
  2      2    296 Paige Davies-Boerner    8    9:30.1 
  3      7    312 Zella Stutz             7   10:09.3 
  4      8    294 Paige Buckley           6   10:12.2 
  5      9    301 Sloan Guess             7   10:13.8 
  6   ( 11)   314 Maddie Zurga            8   10:25.4 
  7   ( 15)   300 Maria Gonzales          8   10:41.8 
 
  2.    39  Altadena                    (  10:09.0    50:44.8   1:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3    178 Alexandra Lewis         7    9:46.6 
  2      4    173 Sloan Greenberg         8    9:51.3 
  3      6    177 Anna Kenchington        7   10:05.5 
  4     10    174 Brooklyn Hanania        8   10:14.7 
  5     16    190 Ava Perez               8   10:46.7 
  6   ( 18)   158 Marlee Billeter         8   10:53.0 
  7   ( 19)   166 Emma Ellexson           8   11:04.1 
 
  3.    73  Akimel A-Al                 (  10:44.8    53:44.0   1:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5    103 Sofia Bogard            7   10:03.5 
  2     12    106 Janelle Davis           8   10:30.6 
  3     14    121 Grace Rooney            8   10:34.7 
  4     20    101 Eliana Abarca           7   11:13.2 
  5     22    117 Gianna Previte          7   11:22.0 
  6   ( 24)   110 Alexis Kwasny           7   11:27.8 
  7   ( 26)   119 Brooklyn Renda          7   11:29.8 
 
  4.   124  Centennial                  (  11:34.9    57:54.1   1:42.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13    355 Tatyana Enriquez        8   10:34.1 
  2     21    354 Hayden Broughton        6   11:21.6 
  3     27    361 Addison Mullen          7   11:32.1 
  4     31    353 Macy Baerman            8   12:09.3 
  5     32    364 Aubrey Roman            7   12:17.0 
  6   ( 35)   365 Mackenzie Selvage       8   12:32.8 
  7   ( 40)   362 Maia Pattison           7   15:13.7 
 
  5.   124  Kyrene                      (  11:26.2    57:10.6   0:57.0) 
========================================== 
  1     17    396 Mia Brannon             8   10:49.4 
  2     23    415 Avry Scholl             8   11:23.1 
  3     25    411 Christina Lehmann       8   11:28.0 
  4     29    400 Audrey Craig            8   11:43.7 
  5     30    417 Chloie Thompson         8   11:46.4 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   168  Kyrene Traditional Academy  (  12:20.8  1:01:43.9   1:00.4) 
========================================== 
  1     28    452 Miranda Tiko            6   11:41.3 
  2     33    451 Emily Scholz            8   12:17.7 
  3     34    448 Isabel Monreal          7   12:21.9 
  4     36    446 Briseis James           7   12:41.3 
  5     37    449 Karen Perea             8   12:41.7 
  6   ( 38)   453 Cemiya Willis           7   13:15.7 
  7   ( 39)   445 Alana James             6   13:17.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pueblo                      
           475 Nevaeh Lindley  8,   469 Giana Garza  8,   462 Sarah Ansari  8,   477 
Lauren Luscombe  8 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   262 Jamison Ping               6 Altadena            8:25.5  5:37  
    2    2   233 Kaden Evans                8 Altadena            8:33.9  5:43  
    3    3   140 Teddy Neilson              8 Akimel A-Al         8:38.2  5:46  
    4    4   249 Mason Klann                8 Altadena            8:46.4  5:51  
    5    5   279 Tj Strubbe                 8 Altadena            8:50.7  5:54  
    6    6   331 Felipe Jue                 8 Aprende             8:56.4  5:58  
    7    7   264 Barrett Reginald           8 Altadena            8:56.4  5:58  
    8    8   142 Kaden Ogburn               8 Akimel A-Al         9:00.8  6:01  
    9    9   495 Gavin Martinez             8 Pueblo              9:01.9  6:02  
   10   10   508 Zach Wiesner               8 Pueblo              9:06.3  6:05  
   11   11   348 Sean Waters                8 Aprende             9:11.1  6:08  
   12   12   275 Micah Spencer              8 Altadena            9:12.8  6:09  
   13   13   381 Kyle Ensley                7 Centennial          9:16.4  6:11  
   14   14   125 McKee Alex                 7 Akimel A-Al         9:23.2  6:16  
   15   15   317 Stephen Brown              8 Aprende             9:23.4  6:16  
   16   16   223 Andrew Dale                8 Altadena            9:24.8  6:17  
   17   17   374 Austin Brandon             8 Centennial          9:28.3  6:19  
   18   18   498 Julian Rodriguez           7 Pueblo              9:29.4  6:20  
   19   19   322 Xavier Diaz                8 Aprende             9:43.0  6:29  
   20   20   499 Andrew Ross                8 Pueblo              9:43.2  6:29  
   21   21   485 Toa Bodily                 8 Pueblo              9:44.7  6:30  
   22   22   372 Charles Amodei             8 Centennial          9:46.5  6:31  
   23   23   133 Rowan Dickson              8 Akimel A-Al         9:47.9  6:32  
   24   24   315 Antonio Arellano           8 Aprende             9:54.6  6:37  
   25        421 Connor Ackerley            8 Kyrene              9:59.8  6:40  
   26   25   127 Helmsing Camden            7 Akimel A-Al        10:03.2  6:43  
   27   26   145 McMillen Riley             7 Akimel A-Al        10:05.7  6:44  
   28        434 Tyler Lelakowski           8 Kyrene             10:07.0  6:45  
   29   27   492 Mateo Jimenez              8 Pueblo             10:07.2  6:45  
   30   28   393 Ryan Yazzie                8 Centennial         10:08.6  6:46  
   31   29   370 Brady Abeln                7 Centennial         10:13.9  6:50  
   32   30   333 Joseph Luis                8 Aprende            10:17.3  6:52  
   33   31   387 Alex Konzel                8 Centennial         10:17.7  6:52  
   34   32   150 Tayon Suell                6 Akimel A-Al        10:32.8  7:02  
   35        425 Gavin Boggs                8 Kyrene             10:34.1  7:03  
   36   33   337 Alex Meadows               8 Aprende            10:41.7  7:08  
   37        456 Ethan Gilby                6 Kyrene Trdtnl      11:19.6  7:34  
   38        427 Landon Call                8 Kyrene             11:31.3  7:41  
   39        458 Ethan Nash                 6 Kyrene Trdtnl      12:01.5  8:01  
   40        460 Elijah Todacheene          6 Kyrene Trdtnl      12:51.3  8:35  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  Altadena                    (   8:42.6    43:32.9   0:30.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1    262 Jamison Ping            6    8:25.5 
  2      2    233 Kaden Evans             8    8:33.9 
  3      4    249 Mason Klann             8    8:46.4 
  4      5    279 Tj Strubbe              8    8:50.7 
  5      7    264 Barrett Reginald        8    8:56.4 
  6   ( 12)   275 Micah Spencer           8    9:12.8 
  7   ( 16)   223 Andrew Dale             8    9:24.8 
 
  2.    73  Akimel A-Al                 (   9:22.7    46:53.3   1:25.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3    140 Teddy Neilson           8    8:38.2 
  2      8    142 Kaden Ogburn            8    9:00.8 
  3     14    125 McKee Alex              7    9:23.2 
  4     23    133 Rowan Dickson           8    9:47.9 
  5     25    127 Helmsing Camden         7   10:03.2 
  6   ( 26)   145 McMillen Riley          7   10:05.7 
  7   ( 32)   150 Tayon Suell             6   10:32.8 
 
  3.    75  Aprende                     (   9:25.7    47:08.5   0:58.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6    331 Felipe Jue              8    8:56.4 
  2     11    348 Sean Waters             8    9:11.1 
  3     15    317 Stephen Brown           8    9:23.4 
  4     19    322 Xavier Diaz             8    9:43.0 
  5     24    315 Antonio Arellano        8    9:54.6 
  6   ( 30)   333 Joseph Luis             8   10:17.3 
  7   ( 33)   337 Alex Meadows            8   10:41.7 
 
  4.    78  Pueblo                      (   9:25.1    47:05.5   0:42.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9    495 Gavin Martinez          8    9:01.9 
  2     10    508 Zach Wiesner            8    9:06.3 
  3     18    498 Julian Rodriguez        7    9:29.4 
  4     20    499 Andrew Ross             8    9:43.2 
  5     21    485 Toa Bodily              8    9:44.7 
  6   ( 27)   492 Mateo Jimenez           8   10:07.2 
 
  5.   109  Centennial                  (   9:46.8    48:53.7   0:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13    381 Kyle Ensley             7    9:16.4 
  2     17    374 Austin Brandon          8    9:28.3 
  3     22    372 Charles Amodei          8    9:46.5 
  4     28    393 Ryan Yazzie             8   10:08.6 
  5     29    370 Brady Abeln             7   10:13.9 
  6   ( 31)   387 Alex Konzel             8   10:17.7 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Kyrene                      
           421 Connor Ackerley  8,   434 Tyler Lelakowski  8,   425 Gavin Boggs  8,   427 
Landon Call  8 
 
Kyrene Traditional Academy  
           456 Ethan Gilby  6,   458 Ethan Nash  6,   460 Elijah Todacheene  6 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   165 Payton Eden                7 Altadena           10:51.3  7:15  
    2    2   183 Jasmine McCoy              8 Altadena           10:56.4  7:18  
    3    3   297 Danielle Fulton            6 Aprende            11:09.2  7:27  
    4    4   313 Emma Weaver                6 Aprende            11:13.0  7:29  
    5    5   111 Ruby Lee                   7 Akimel A-Al        11:13.6  7:29  
    6    6   408 Anya Halton                6 Kyrene             11:14.5  7:30  
    7    7   204 Ava Withem                 6 Altadena           11:19.8  7:34  
    8    8   302 Roth Haley                 7 Aprende            11:23.4  7:36  
    9    9   306 Melanie Lindenstruth       6 Aprende            11:24.2  7:37  
   10   10   200 Cora Thompson              7 Altadena           11:24.7  7:37  
   11   11   309 Maliena Apos Romero        6 Aprende            11:25.7  7:38  
   12   12   307 Sofia Morales              7 Aprende            11:30.4  7:41  
   13   13   202 Jasmine Valenzuela         7 Altadena           11:33.8  7:43  
   14   14   482 Penelope Williams          6 Pueblo             11:37.9  7:46  
   15   15   122 Pia Soto                   8 Akimel A-Al        11:38.9  7:46  
   16   16   191 Desiree Perez              8 Altadena           11:52.2  7:55  
   17   17   187 Olivia Nichols             7 Altadena           11:53.2  7:56  
   18   18   308 Gracie Murad               6 Aprende            11:54.4  7:57  
   19        305 Kylee Jacobs               6 Aprende            11:55.1  7:57  
   20        176 Jazmine Huma               7 Altadena           11:59.5  8:00  
   21   19   401 Maddie Dueppen             7 Kyrene             11:59.9  8:00  
   22        304 Aubrianna Horton           6 Aprende            12:00.1  8:01  
   23   20   108 Lexi Hammel                7 Akimel A-Al        12:06.1  8:04  
   24   21   398 Elisa Costales             7 Kyrene             12:07.9  8:06  
   25   22   123 Whitney Strauss            7 Akimel A-Al        12:10.2  8:07  
   26   23   118 Brittany Reidhead          7 Akimel A-Al        12:11.7  8:08  
   27        160 Jaydee Carranza            7 Altadena           12:19.2  8:13  
   28   24   405 Sophia Garcia              6 Kyrene             12:21.8  8:15  
   29        185 Natalya Myers              7 Altadena           12:22.1  8:15  
   30   25   363 Olivia Pattison            7 Centennial         12:22.4  8:15  
   31        163 Kourtney Crouch            8 Altadena           12:25.4  8:17  
   32   26   465 Ingrid Cisneros Velazqu    6 Pueblo             12:30.4  8:21  
   33   27   467 Reagan Davis               6 Pueblo             12:31.5  8:21  
   34   28   404 Hannah Garcia              7 Kyrene             12:33.5  8:23  
   35   29   107 Abby Fedyski               6 Akimel A-Al        12:35.0  8:24  
   36   30   399 Ana Craig                  6 Kyrene             12:37.5  8:25  
   37        201 Olivia Uram                6 Altadena           12:45.0  8:30  
   38   31   418 Giulana Tucker             6 Kyrene             12:46.7  8:32  
   39        188 Lauren Ongchin             7 Altadena           12:49.3  8:33  
   40   32   120 Alisa Rodriguez            6 Akimel A-Al        12:49.9  8:34  
   41        413 Payton Lujan               7 Kyrene             12:52.8  8:36  
   42        170 Amanda Gellman             8 Altadena           12:54.9  8:37  
   43        198 Evelyn Spangler            7 Altadena           12:58.7  8:40  
   44        193 Annika Plumb               6 Altadena           13:00.3  8:41  
   45        402 Dakota Dunn                7 Kyrene             13:10.0  8:47  
   46        175 Kennedy Hansen             7 Altadena           13:10.6  8:48  
   47        159 Karina Breyer              6 Altadena           13:15.0  8:50  
   48        447 Jayleen Lizardi            6 Kyrene Trdtnl      13:19.3  8:53  
   49        112 Esther Llamas              8 Akimel A-Al        13:23.1  8:56  
   50        203 Taylor Wedell              7 Altadena           13:23.4  8:56  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51        205 Gabrielle Yap-Gregory      6 Altadena           13:24.5  8:57  
   52        109 Belknap Karoline           6 Akimel A-Al        13:25.5  8:57  
   53        102 Aamya Begay                6 Akimel A-Al        13:26.1  8:58  
   54        114 Kelly Moore                6 Akimel A-Al        13:26.4  8:58  
   55   33   478 Molly McCabe               7 Pueblo             13:30.0  9:00  
   56        298 Alexandria Garcia          7 Aprende            13:30.4  9:01  
   57        395 Ciara Bogan                7 Kyrene             13:34.7  9:04  
   58        420 Keidence Whitcomb          6 Kyrene             13:35.1  9:04  
   59        407 Lorelai Gutierrez          7 Kyrene             13:39.0  9:06  
   60        194 Ella Powers                7 Altadena           13:39.5  9:07  
   61        295 Jadyn Clausing             6 Aprende            13:45.4  9:11  
   62        515 Dani Thomas                6 Altadena           13:47.9  9:12  
   63        164 Kaci Danks                 8 Altadena           14:12.5  9:29  
   64   34   471 Arianna Gonzalez           8 Pueblo             14:13.9  9:30  
   65        310 Chloe G Roth               6 Aprende            14:17.1  9:32  
   66   35   368 Isabella Talmon            7 Centennial         14:18.8  9:33  
   67   36   472 Abigail Inskeep            6 Pueblo             14:20.5  9:34  
   68   37   466 Ava Coonts                 6 Pueblo             14:20.8  9:34  
   69        474 Kk Lim                     6 Pueblo             14:25.6  9:38  
   70        116 Gabrielle Pismenov         6 Akimel A-Al        14:26.2  9:38  
   71        189 Olivia Patno               6 Altadena           14:31.1  9:41  
   72   38   359 Hannah Kinsman             7 Centennial         14:41.4  9:48  
   73        293 Chloe James Bettis         6 Aprende            14:42.2  9:49  
   74        479 Eliza Ramirez              6 Pueblo             14:42.6  9:49  
   75   39   369 Jasmine Taylor             7 Centennial         14:43.9  9:50  
   76   40   352 Layla Asana                7 Centennial         14:44.8  9:50  
   77        115 Jennyfer Pacheco           6 Akimel A-Al        14:45.1  9:51  
   78        406 Angela Guerrero            6 Kyrene             14:50.7  9:54  
   79        113 Lucie Mahoney              6 Akimel A-Al        14:51.2  9:55  
   80        481 Anjaleena Ruiz             8 Pueblo             14:52.2  9:55  
   81        104 Katelyn Christ             6 Akimel A-Al        15:03.5 10:03  
   82        463 Reya Rickman               7 Pueblo             15:06.2 10:05  
   83   41   360 Anastasia McCrillis        7 Centennial         15:12.3 10:09  
   84        299 Alina Gonzales             7 Aprende            15:16.4 10:11  
   85        412 Jadzia Limjoco             6 Kyrene             15:21.5 10:15  
   86        450 Hailey Revere              7 Kyrene Trdtnl      15:35.6 10:24  
   87        470 Adaya Gonzalez             6 Pueblo             15:36.8 10:25  
   88        172 Kara Graziano              6 Altadena           15:39.3 10:27  
   89        156 Quinn Bennett              6 Altadena           15:58.3 10:39  
   90        468 Milly Encizo               6 Pueblo             15:58.7 10:40  
   91   42   366 Mackenzie Sparks           6 Centennial         16:04.7 10:44  
   92        357 Savannah Guenther          6 Centennial         16:07.2 10:45  
   93        443 Lily Abraham               6 Kyrene Trdtnl      16:09.3 10:47  
   94        480 Maggie Rhymer              6 Pueblo             16:12.8 10:49  
   95        397 Laurel Brown               7 Kyrene             16:14.3 10:50  
   96        476 Natalie Lopez              6 Pueblo             16:14.6 10:50  
   97        394 Damarias Beltran           6 Kyrene             16:34.9 11:04  
   98        168 Jessica Fishman            6 Altadena           17:01.1 11:21  
   99        192 Lillian Perry              6 Altadena           17:10.9 11:28  
  100        403 Summer Floyd               7 Kyrene             17:23.3 11:36  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101        292 Zaidee Al-Rijab            6 Aprende            17:45.4 11:51  
  102        171 Savana Grant               6 Altadena           18:03.1 12:03  
  103        179 Mallory Limburg            8 Altadena           18:04.1 12:03  
  104        419 Elena Villareal            7 Kyrene             18:04.8 12:04  
  105        182 Audrey McCarthy            8 Altadena           19:23.3 12:56  
  106        180 Madlyn McArdle             6 Altadena           19:38.4 13:06  
  107        473 Brooklyn Kolmer            6 Pueblo             19:55.1 13:17  
  108        409 Cora Healy                 7 Kyrene             19:59.8 13:20  
  109        181 Margot McArdle             8 Altadena           20:05.5 13:24  
  110        464 Payson Bribiesca           6 Pueblo             20:10.7 13:28  
  111        157 Addison Berniger           8 Altadena           20:21.1 13:34  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Altadena                    (  11:13.2    56:06.0   0:42.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1    165 Payton Eden             7   10:51.3 
  2      2    183 Jasmine McCoy           8   10:56.4 
  3      7    204 Ava Withem              6   11:19.8 
  4     10    200 Cora Thompson           7   11:24.7 
  5     13    202 Jasmine Valenzuela      7   11:33.8 
  6   ( 16)   191 Desiree Perez           8   11:52.2 
  7   ( 17)   187 Olivia Nichols          7   11:53.2 
 
  2.    35  Aprende                     (  11:19.1    56:35.5   0:16.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3    297 Danielle Fulton         6   11:09.2 
  2      4    313 Emma Weaver             6   11:13.0 
  3      8    302 Roth Haley              7   11:23.4 
  4      9    306 Melanie Lindenstruth    6   11:24.2 
  5     11    309 Maliena Apos Romero     6   11:25.7 
  6   ( 12)   307 Sofia Morales           7   11:30.4 
  7   ( 18)   308 Gracie Murad            6   11:54.4 
 
  3.    85  Akimel A-Al                 (  11:52.1    59:20.5   0:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5    111 Ruby Lee                7   11:13.6 
  2     15    122 Pia Soto                8   11:38.9 
  3     20    108 Lexi Hammel             7   12:06.1 
  4     22    123 Whitney Strauss         7   12:10.2 
  5     23    118 Brittany Reidhead       7   12:11.7 
  6   ( 29)   107 Abby Fedyski            6   12:35.0 
  7   ( 32)   120 Alisa Rodriguez         6   12:49.9 
 
  4.    98  Kyrene                      (  12:03.6  1:00:17.6   1:19.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6    408 Anya Halton             6   11:14.5 
  2     19    401 Maddie Dueppen          7   11:59.9 
  3     21    398 Elisa Costales          7   12:07.9 
  4     24    405 Sophia Garcia           6   12:21.8 
  5     28    404 Hannah Garcia           7   12:33.5 
  6   ( 30)   399 Ana Craig               6   12:37.5 
  7   ( 31)   418 Giulana Tucker          6   12:46.7 
 
  5.   134  Pueblo                      (  12:52.8  1:04:23.7   2:36.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14    482 Penelope Williams       6   11:37.9 
  2     26    465 Ingrid Cisneros Velazques  6   12:30.4 
  3     27    467 Reagan Davis            6   12:31.5 
  4     33    478 Molly McCabe            7   13:30.0 
  5     34    471 Arianna Gonzalez        8   14:13.9 
  6   ( 36)   472 Abigail Inskeep         6   14:20.5 
  7   ( 37)   466 Ava Coonts              6   14:20.8 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   177  Centennial                  (  14:10.3  1:10:51.3   2:22.4) 
========================================== 
  1     25    363 Olivia Pattison         7   12:22.4 
  2     35    368 Isabella Talmon         7   14:18.8 
  3     38    359 Hannah Kinsman          7   14:41.4 
  4     39    369 Jasmine Taylor          7   14:43.9 
  5     40    352 Layla Asana             7   14:44.8 
  6   ( 41)   360 Anastasia McCrillis     7   15:12.3 
  7   ( 42)   366 Mackenzie Sparks        6   16:04.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Kyrene Traditional Academy  
           447 Jayleen Lizardi  6,   450 Hailey Revere  7,   443 Lily Abraham  6 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   271 Levi Shoemaker             7 Altadena            9:13.0  6:09  
    2    2   241 Alex Hammond               6 Altadena            9:21.9  6:15  
    3    3   250 Maxton Klein               7 Altadena            9:37.4  6:25  
    4    4   240 Michael Hallenbeck         6 Altadena            9:47.1  6:32  
    5    5   267 Aj Santino                 8 Altadena            9:49.1  6:33  
    6    6   143 Ryder Ogburn               7 Akimel A-Al        10:01.3  6:41  
    7    7   340 Derek Nguyen               6 Aprende            10:02.1  6:42  
    8    8   284 Nathyn Weinmann            8 Altadena           10:03.9  6:43  
    9    9   282 Daniel Tuszynski           7 Altadena           10:12.1  6:49  
   10        511 Elijah Demaris             8 Altadena           10:13.7  6:50  
   11        234 Garrett Fernandez          7 Altadena           10:14.1  6:50  
   12        290 Elijah Wilson              8 Altadena           10:15.3  6:51  
   13   10   510 Greg Zabor                 6 Pueblo             10:15.9  6:51  
   14   11   324 Johnnie Garza              7 Aprende            10:16.8  6:52  
   15        277 Carter Steen               7 Altadena           10:17.5  6:52  
   16        280 Tanner Swanson             7 Altadena           10:19.3  6:53  
   17   12   152 Dominic Vasquez            8 Akimel A-Al        10:20.2  6:54  
   18   13   323 Cayl Ferguson              6 Aprende            10:20.5  6:54  
   19        235 Hayden Garcia              7 Altadena           10:20.9  6:54  
   20        218 Connor Burdette            8 Altadena           10:22.1  6:55  
   21        273 Sean Silva                 7 Altadena           10:27.7  6:59  
   22   14   147 Dutton Seamus              7 Akimel A-Al        10:28.5  6:59  
   23   15   137 Ian Hughes                 8 Akimel A-Al        10:29.5  7:00  
   24   16   435 Parker Lewis               7 Kyrene             10:29.8  7:00  
   25        258 Brady Mitchell             6 Altadena           10:30.9  7:01  
   26   17   377 Brayden Curly              6 Centennial         10:33.2  7:03  
   27        513 Zane Spencer               6 Altadena           10:34.3  7:03  
   28        225 Luke Demiguel              7 Altadena           10:43.9  7:10  
   29        242 Seth Hanson                6 Altadena           10:44.2  7:10  
   30   18   334 Sean Mahon                 6 Aprende            10:50.6  7:14  
   31   19   339 Nathan Morales             6 Aprende            10:51.2  7:15  
   32        287 Max Westermann             8 Altadena           10:51.7  7:15  
   33   20   148 Sebastian Smith            7 Akimel A-Al        10:51.9  7:15  
   34   21   131 A.J. Collins               7 Akimel A-Al        10:52.2  7:15  
   35        232 Joseph Evans               6 Altadena           10:52.7  7:16  
   36   22   136 Bryson Granillo-Leonard    6 Akimel A-Al        10:53.9  7:16  
   37   23   349 Aidan Weber                8 Aprende            10:56.3  7:18  
   38        228 Colin Donoghue             7 Altadena           10:58.2  7:19  
   39   24   383 Caleb Hoskins              8 Centennial         10:59.8  7:20  
   40   25   384 Noah Hoskins               7 Centennial         10:59.8  7:20  
   41   26   424 Preston Berg               6 Kyrene             11:00.1  7:21  
   42        261 Denmark Piasecki           6 Altadena           11:00.9  7:21  
   43   27   327 Charlie Hammer             6 Aprende            11:01.6  7:22  
   44        281 Nathan Torres              8 Altadena           11:05.5  7:24  
   45   28   380 Brayden Doolittle          8 Centennial         11:06.0  7:24  
   46        321 Dallas Comstock            6 Aprende            11:07.8  7:26  
   47        211 Benjamin Ball              6 Altadena           11:08.2  7:26  
   48   29   439 Max Sinkovic               7 Kyrene             11:11.4  7:28  
   49        318 Owen Buckley               8 Aprende            11:11.9  7:28  
   50        244 Noah Horner                7 Altadena           11:12.3  7:29  
 
 
 
 



Page 13 
                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51        151 Treyvon Suell              6 Akimel A-Al        11:16.4  7:31  
   52        326 Caden Gorishek             6 Aprende            11:18.4  7:33  
   53        332 Michael Leyva              8 Aprende            11:19.6  7:34  
   54        278 Cameron Strickland         7 Altadena           11:20.1  7:34  
   55        343 Matthew Percy              6 Aprende            11:21.6  7:35  
   56   30   442 Blake Yosowitz             6 Kyrene             11:22.2  7:35  
   57        221 Keaton Cho                 7 Altadena           11:22.4  7:35  
   58        266 Santiago Sanchez           8 Altadena           11:22.7  7:36  
   59        213 Cade Baumann               7 Altadena           11:23.0  7:36  
   60   31   379 Tylin Dawes                7 Centennial         11:28.9  7:40  
   61        335 Nathan McQuiddy            6 Aprende            11:29.5  7:40  
   62   32   441 Jason Trujillo             6 Kyrene             11:31.1  7:41  
   63        155 Keaton Whipple             7 Akimel A-Al        11:31.4  7:41  
   64   33   486 Tunoa Bodily               6 Pueblo             11:32.7  7:42  
   65        217 Brodrick Blackburn         6 Altadena           11:33.2  7:43  
   66        154 Cameron Whipple            6 Akimel A-Al        11:33.8  7:43  
   67   34   389 Jayden Pritchette          7 Centennial         11:35.8  7:44  
   68        274 Jackson Spangler           8 Altadena           11:38.6  7:46  
   69        141 Maldonado Niko             6 Akimel A-Al        11:40.0  7:47  
   70        289 Jackson Wheeler            7 Altadena           11:40.7  7:48  
   71        236 Micah Garcia               6 Altadena           11:41.3  7:48  
   72        229 Michael Duemler            7 Altadena           11:41.6  7:48  
   73   35   376 Gabriel Childrers          7 Centennial         11:42.2  7:49  
   74   36   496 Logan Peckham              6 Pueblo             11:42.8  7:49  
   75        328 Cade Hanson                7 Aprende            11:44.2  7:50  
   76        126 Noa Burleigh               6 Akimel A-Al        11:48.0  7:52  
   77        255 Luke Meinhardt             6 Altadena           11:51.4  7:55  
   78        209 Will Anderson              6 Altadena           11:57.1  7:58  
   79   37   438 Beckett Rohrer             6 Kyrene             11:57.4  7:59  
   80        514 Robert Morris              6 Akimel A-Al        11:57.8  7:59  
   81        128 Reese Chamberlain          7 Akimel A-Al        11:59.6  8:00  
   82        245 Harrison Imrie             6 Altadena           12:02.6  8:02  
   83        270 Campbell Sellinger         6 Altadena           12:02.8  8:02  
   84   38   487 Doc Curtiss                6 Pueblo             12:06.4  8:05  
   85        351 Kavian Zohnnie             8 Aprende            12:06.6  8:05  
   86   39   437 Bryson Peters              6 Kyrene             12:07.4  8:05  
   87   40   501 Josh Speck                 6 Pueblo             12:09.4  8:07  
   88        138 Eli Monson                 6 Akimel A-Al        12:10.4  8:07  
   89   41   483 Marcos Arriola             8 Pueblo             12:11.8  8:08  
   90        246 Kato Jackson               7 Altadena           12:12.5  8:09  
   91        219 Michael Carriere           7 Altadena           12:12.5  8:09  
   92   42   494 Noah Luscombe              6 Pueblo             12:14.4  8:10  
   93        391 Ethan Thinn                6 Centennial         12:21.9  8:15  
   94        227 Nehaal Dhindsa             6 Altadena           12:23.7  8:16  
   95        231 Ethan Ellexson             8 Altadena           12:26.3  8:18  
   96        260 Robert Neese               7 Altadena           12:27.8  8:19  
   97        265 Dylan Rose                 7 Altadena           12:31.1  8:21  
   98        484 Darnell Baker              6 Pueblo             12:34.9  8:24  
   99        243 Aiden Heyeck               7 Altadena           12:35.6  8:24  
  100        220 Sebastian Carter           8 Altadena           12:38.2  8:26  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101        149 Nathan Spackman            7 Akimel A-Al        12:38.4  8:26  
  102        490 Anthony Guadagnino         8 Pueblo             12:42.8  8:29  
  103        153 Micah Wade                 6 Akimel A-Al        12:52.2  8:35  
  104        378 Devin Davis                6 Centennial         12:54.2  8:37  
  105        431 Noah Downey                7 Kyrene             12:55.4  8:37  
  106        144 Thehan Peiris              7 Akimel A-Al        12:56.1  8:38  
  107        239 Canon Grant                8 Altadena           12:57.4  8:39  
  108        254 Braden Meinhardt           7 Altadena           12:58.0  8:39  
  109        212 Evan Barnes                6 Altadena           13:00.4  8:41  
  110        382 Keegan Fife                6 Centennial         13:04.0  8:43  
  111        505 Drew Tanquary              7 Pueblo             13:04.3  8:43  
  112        429 Cyrus Contractor           6 Kyrene             13:04.6  8:44  
  113        350 Benjamin Winder            8 Aprende            13:05.0  8:44  
  114        237 Richard Garibay            7 Altadena           13:05.6  8:44  
  115        283 Lucas Vicks                6 Altadena           13:05.9  8:44  
  116        226 Keegan Der                 6 Altadena           13:06.5  8:45  
  117        134 Luke Dombkowski            6 Akimel A-Al        13:06.8  8:45  
  118        390 Tyler Sparks               7 Centennial         13:08.6  8:46  
  119        504 Lucas Strang               7 Pueblo             13:16.1  8:51  
  120        338 Maximillan Meadows         6 Aprende            13:17.4  8:52  
  121        285 Lane Wells                 7 Altadena           13:18.5  8:53  
  122        491 Jamieon Hicks              6 Pueblo             13:21.9  8:55  
  123        263 Andrew Pinkston            6 Altadena           13:29.0  9:00  
  124        489 Luke Goslin                6 Pueblo             13:30.2  9:01  
  125        272 Liam Silva                 6 Altadena           13:42.1  9:09  
  126        216 Joshua Beyer               6 Altadena           13:49.2  9:13  
  127        247 Amrit Jhaj                 6 Altadena           13:50.1  9:14  
  128        345 Sergio Andres Quiroga V    7 Aprende            13:51.7  9:15  
  129        373 Seth Bolenbaugh            6 Centennial         13:57.0  9:18  
  130        207 Charlie Alderfer           6 Altadena           14:20.7  9:34  
  131        132 Bryson Desotell            6 Akimel A-Al        14:23.0  9:36  
  132        512 Richard Muchow             6 Altadena           14:28.8  9:40  
  133        459 Reed Tibbetts              6 Kyrene Trdtnl      14:32.2  9:42  
  134        288 Caleb Wheeler              6 Altadena           14:32.5  9:42  
  135        454 Ethan Chamberlain          7 Kyrene Trdtnl      14:39.5  9:47  
  136        461 Vaibhav Venkatesh          6 Kyrene Trdtnl      14:49.2  9:53  
  137        346 Gabriel Robinson           6 Aprende            15:15.8 10:11  
  138        320 Derek Chen                 6 Aprende            15:18.2 10:13  
  139        238 Cole Graber                6 Altadena           15:23.1 10:16  
  140        503 Landon Stone               7 Pueblo             15:28.0 10:19  
  141        433 Ryan Lafave                6 Kyrene             15:48.0 10:32  
  142        319 Austin Carmack             8 Aprende            15:48.6 10:33  
  143        430 Aiden Delavega             6 Kyrene             15:50.8 10:34  
  144        230 Landon Dye                 7 Altadena           15:55.9 10:38  
  145        341 Marcus O'Bleness           6 Aprende            16:04.2 10:43  
  146        222 Cordell Cody               6 Altadena           16:07.6 10:46  
  147        488 Elijah Ellis               6 Pueblo             16:59.5 11:20  
  148        347 Sam Sosa                   6 Aprende            17:00.6 11:21  
  149        500 Asher Slezak               7 Pueblo             18:18.0 12:12  
  150        325 Joey Godfrey               7 Aprende            18:24.6 12:17  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/03/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151        436 Laiken Martin              7 Kyrene             18:42.6 12:29  
  152        440 Connor Taylor              6 Kyrene             19:05.8 12:44  
  153        344 Jonaldy Perez              8 Aprende            19:06.2 12:45  
  154        215 Alex Berniger              6 Altadena           19:20.5 12:54  
  155        457 Jacob Monreal              8 Kyrene Trdtnl      21:04.5 14:03  
  156        124 McCarthy Aedan             7 Akimel A-Al        22:04.2 14:43  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Altadena                    (   9:33.7    47:48.5   0:36.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1    271 Levi Shoemaker          7    9:13.0 
  2      2    241 Alex Hammond            6    9:21.9 
  3      3    250 Maxton Klein            7    9:37.4 
  4      4    240 Michael Hallenbeck      6    9:47.1 
  5      5    267 Aj Santino              8    9:49.1 
  6   (  8)   284 Nathyn Weinmann         8   10:03.9 
  7   (  9)   282 Daniel Tuszynski        7   10:12.1 
 
  2.    67  Akimel A-Al                 (  10:26.3    52:11.4   0:50.6) 
========================================== 
  1      6    143 Ryder Ogburn            7   10:01.3 
  2     12    152 Dominic Vasquez         8   10:20.2 
  3     14    147 Dutton Seamus           7   10:28.5 
  4     15    137 Ian Hughes              8   10:29.5 
  5     20    148 Sebastian Smith         7   10:51.9 
  6   ( 21)   131 A.J. Collins            7   10:52.2 
  7   ( 22)   136 Bryson Granillo-Leonard  6   10:53.9 
 
  3.    68  Aprende                     (  10:28.3    52:21.2   0:49.1) 
========================================== 
  1      7    340 Derek Nguyen            6   10:02.1 
  2     11    324 Johnnie Garza           7   10:16.8 
  3     13    323 Cayl Ferguson           6   10:20.5 
  4     18    334 Sean Mahon              6   10:50.6 
  5     19    339 Nathan Morales          6   10:51.2 
  6   ( 23)   349 Aidan Weber             8   10:56.3 
  7   ( 27)   327 Charlie Hammer          6   11:01.6 
 
  4.   125  Centennial                  (  11:01.6    55:07.7   0:55.7) 
========================================== 
  1     17    377 Brayden Curly           6   10:33.2 
  2     24    383 Caleb Hoskins           8   10:59.8 
  3     25    384 Noah Hoskins            7   10:59.8 
  4     28    380 Brayden Doolittle       8   11:06.0 
  5     31    379 Tylin Dawes             7   11:28.9 
  6   ( 34)   389 Jayden Pritchette       7   11:35.8 
  7   ( 35)   376 Gabriel Childrers       7   11:42.2 
 
  5.   133  Kyrene                      (  11:07.0    55:34.6   1:01.3) 
========================================== 
  1     16    435 Parker Lewis            7   10:29.8 
  2     26    424 Preston Berg            6   11:00.1 
  3     29    439 Max Sinkovic            7   11:11.4 
  4     30    442 Blake Yosowitz          6   11:22.2 
  5     32    441 Jason Trujillo          6   11:31.1 
  6   ( 37)   438 Beckett Rohrer          6   11:57.4 
  7   ( 39)   437 Bryson Peters           6   12:07.4 
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                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   157  Pueblo                      (  11:33.5    57:47.2   1:53.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10    510 Greg Zabor              6   10:15.9 
  2     33    486 Tunoa Bodily            6   11:32.7 
  3     36    496 Logan Peckham           6   11:42.8 
  4     38    487 Doc Curtiss             6   12:06.4 
  5     40    501 Josh Speck              6   12:09.4 
  6   ( 41)   483 Marcos Arriola          8   12:11.8 
  7   ( 42)   494 Noah Luscombe           6   12:14.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Kyrene Traditional Academy  
           459 Reed Tibbetts  6,   454 Ethan Chamberlain  7,   461 Vaibhav Venkatesh  6,   
457 Jacob Monreal  8 
 


